Prasar Bharati Secretariat 7thFloor, Prasar Bharati House, Copernicus Marg New Delhi

F.No. A-10011/29/2019 -PPC

Dated 3 .08.2022

OFFICE ORDER No.211 /2022-PPC

In partial modification of the office order no. 179/2022-PPC dated 25.07.2022 and no.197/2022-PPC dated 12.08.2022, approval of the Competent Authority is hereby conveyed to declare the following officers as FAA:

Sr.No.	Name of the officer with designation	Remarks
	Sh. Kalyan Datta , DDG(E) East Zone, Kolkata.	In respect of RTI matters of East Zone, Kolkata till the joining of Zonal Head(Admn) at East Zone Kolkata.
		In respect of PTI related to Vigilance matters of AIP
	DDG(E)	In respect of RTI related to Vigilance matters of AIR, DD & PBS till the joining of Chief Vigilance Officer, Prasar Bharati.

(Alok Kumar Sharma) Director (Pers.) Phone no. 011-23118410.

То

- 1. Officers concerned.
- 2. DG: AIR, DG: DDn, Pr. DG: NSD AIR, DG: DD News.
- E-in-C (Broadcast Operations)/E-in-C (Special initiative & Common Services), E-in-C(Eastern Region).
- 4. All ADGs/DDGs at Prasar Bharati Secretariat.
- 5. All Zonal ADGs (Admin) and Zonal ADGs (BO) and Zonal ADGs (Content Ops)/All AIR Stations/DDKs through respective SCOR Sections.
- 6. ADG (NABM)/CE (CCW).
- 7. Head (PBNS and DP)/Head of Sales PB/ Head (Content Ops), National Zone,DDn.
- DDG (HR)/DDG (Admin) DG:AIR/DDG (HR)/DDG (Admin), DG: DD/DDG (E-HR),AIR & DD.
- 9. DDG (Tech), PBS for uploading this order on website.
- 10.DDA (HRIS)/SCOR/DG: AIR & DG:DDn.
- 11. Hindi unit for Hindi version.
- 12.Office orders folder.

File No.A-10011/29/2019-PPC

Copy to

- 1. SO to CEO
- 2. PS to M(F)/M(P).
- 3. O/o CVO ,Doordarshan Bhawan.